

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 14670 OF 2011 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1481 OF 2011

MANJUNATHA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent-State has not been served.
Issue fresh notice to the respondent returnable
within fur weeks. Service be also effected on
the Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER