

\212

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1010/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1481 OF 2011

MANJUNATHA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant Nos.1 and 2 i.e. the Accused Nos.1 and 3 are directed to be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the XII Additional City Civil & Sessions Judge, Bangalore City in S.C. No.540 of 1997.

CRLMP No.1010 of 2013 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master