

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1836/2013,1838/2013, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1481/2011

MANJUNATHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, re-list
after three weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR