

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1481/2011

MANJUNATHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-06-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE V. MOHANA

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants, post the matter on 06.08.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR